�“RESOLVED that pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 
and all other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 
2013 and the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 
(including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment 
thereof, for the time being in force), the remuneration of 
₹ 2,75,000 /-(Rupees Two lakh Seventy Five thousand 
only) plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses 
if any, to conduct the audit of cost accounts maintained 
by the company for the financial year 2025-26 payable to  
M/s. M Krishnaswamy & Associates, Cost Accountants, 
Chennai, the cost auditor of the company be and is